UTIL-200, UTIL-200-AUDIO & UTIL-200-AV
VIDEO & AUDIO DA, TEST SIGNAL & CHARACTER ID MODULAR UTILITY TRAYS
• The model UTIL-200 accommodates up to 10 modular Video DA, Character ID, Test Signal cards and 2
redundant power supplies, compatible with Grass Valley 8500/8800/8900 trays.
• The model UTIL-200-AUDIO accommodates up to 10 modular Audio DA cards and 2 redundant power
supplies.
• The model UTIL-200-AV accommodates up to 5 modular Video DA, Character ID, Test Signal cards, up to 5
modular Audio DA cards and 2 redundant power supplies.

Company central office applications.
• External alarm relay contacts and front panel LED indicators for each power supply are included.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Model UTIL-200-2RU-AC, Video, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord.
Model UTIL-200-AUDIO-2RU-AC, Audio, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord
Model UTIL-200-AV-2RU-AC, Audio/Video, Modular Utility Tray, one 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord
Model UTIL-200-2RU-48VDC, 10 Slot, 2 RU, Modular Utility Tray, one 36-60 VDC Power Supply.
Model PS-200-AC, Modular 85-265 VAC Power Supply & Line Cord for 200 series trays.
Model PS-200-48VDC, Modular 36-60 VDC Power Supply for 200 series trays.
Designed and manufactured in the U. S. A.
In the USA and Canada call 1-(800)-4TV-TEST
191 Forest Avenue, Locust Valley, NY 11560-2132 USA
1-(800)-488-8378, (516)-671-7278, FAX (516)-671-3362
E-Mail: info@multidyne.com
Web Site: http://www.multidyne.com
MULTIDYNE
INNOVATIONS IN TELEVISION TESTING & DISTRIBUTION
VDA-201, 20 MHz, Utility DA for Video, Pulse, Subcarrier and AES/EBU Digital Audio,
1x8, Modular Card
The VDA-201 is an economical high performance distribution amplifier ideal for applications where clamping and cable equalization are not
required. The DA will cancel up to 60 Volts of common-mode hum. The unit includes a differential loop-through input and eight outputs with
a front panel video presence LED. The DA is ideal for short cable runs to monitors and for the distribution of color black burst reference
signals. The full line VDA-200 Distribution Amplifiers support the 75 Ohm coaxial distribution of AES/EBU digital audio signals. The modular
design is compatible with the MULTIDYNE UTIL-200 and the Grass 8500/8800/8900 trays.
Specifications:
Input: Type: 2 BNC Loop-through. Impedance: 75 Ohms. Return Loss: > 40 dB up to 5 MHz.
Output: Type: 8 BNC. Impedance: 75 Ohms. Return Loss: > 35 dB up to 5 MHz. Performance: Bandwidth, 3 dB: 25 MHz. Frequency
Response, 10 Hz to 5 MHz: +/-0.025 dB; 5 MHz to 8 MHz: +/-0.05 dB; 8 MHz to 20 MHz: +/-0.2 dB.  Differential Gain: <0.1 %;